



SCANA Corporation | 2017 Statistical Information

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

For the year ended December 31,	2017
	(Millions of dollars)
Total Operating Revenues	\$ 4,407
Total Operating Expenses	\$ 4,331
Net Loss	\$ (119)
Total Capitalization	\$ 11,161
Net Utility Plant	\$ 10,648

COMMON STOCK DATA

For the year ended December 31,	2017
Net Loss (Millions)	\$ (119)
Common Shares Outstanding (Millions):	
Weighted average	143.0
Year-end	143.0
Basic Loss Per Share	\$ (0.83)
Common Dividends Declared:	
Amount (Millions)	\$ 350
Per share	\$ 2.45
Return on Common Equity:	
Year-end	(2.3) %
Average	(2.2) %
Book Value Per Share (Year-end)	\$ 36.77
Market Price Per Share:	
High	\$ 72.75
Low	\$ 37.10
Year-end	\$ 39.78
Market to Book Ratio (Year-end)	108.2 %
Price/Earnings Ratio (Year-end)	(47.9) %
Dividend Yield (Year-end)	6.2 %
Common Stockholders of Record (Year-end)	23,416

CAPITALIZATION AND RATIOS

December 31,	2017
	(Millions of dollars)
Capitalization	
Common Equity:	
Common stock	\$ 2,390
Accumulated other comprehensive loss	(50)
Retained earnings	2,915
Total Common Equity	5,255
Long-Term Debt:	
Principal amounts (excluding current portion)	5,945
Unamortized debt expense, premium (discount), net	(39)
Total Long-Term Debt, Net	5,906
Short-Term Debt:	
Short-term borrowings	350
Current portion of long-term debt	727
Total Short-Term Debt	1,077
Total Capitalization (including short-term debt)	\$ 12,238
Capitalization Ratios-Incl. Short-Term Debt:	
Long-Term Debt (excluding current portion)	48.3 %
Short-Term Debt	8.8
Common Equity	42.9
Total	100.0 %

Earnings for the year-ended 2017 includes an impairment loss of \$1.118 billion (\$690 million, net of taxes), or \$4.83 per share, associated with the VC Summer nuclear construction project.

ELECTRIC OPERATING STATISTICS

For the year ended December 31, 2017

Source of Energy (Thousands kWh):

Coal	8,683,347
Natural gas and oil	8,182,303
Nuclear	4,610,254
Hydroelectric	542,697
Solar	3,327
Biomass	382,696
Total Generation	22,404,624
Pumped storage energy (credit)	(537,497)
Purchased power	2,194,868
Total Sources, Net	24,061,995
Line losses & company use	(1,195,615)
Total Energy Sold	22,866,380

Generation Mix:

Coal	38.8 %
Natural gas and oil	36.5
Nuclear	20.6
Hydroelectric	2.4
Solar	-
Biomass	1.7
Total	100.0 %

System Peak Generating Capability-

Net MW (Year-End):	
Coal	1,704
Natural gas and oil	1,872
Nuclear	647
Hydroelectric	794
Other	85
Total Peak Capacity	5,102

Territorial Peak Load-Summer:

Net MW	4,701
Month	August
% change from previous year	(2.2) %

Territorial Peak Load-Winter:

Net MW	4,457
Month	January
% change from previous year	1.1 %

Annual Territorial Load Factor	58.6 %
System Heat Rate	8,909

ELECTRIC REVENUES, SALES AND CUSTOMERS

For the year ended December 31, 2017

Operating Revenues (Millions):	
Residential	\$1,158
Commercial	853
Industrial	447
Street lighting & public authorities	62
Sales for resale	45
Other	94
Total	\$2,659

Operating Revenues (% of total):	
Residential	43.6 %
Commercial	32.1
Industrial	16.8
Street lighting & public authorities	2.3
Sales for resale	1.7
Other	3.5
Total	100.0 %

Sales (MW):	
Residential	7,781,917
Commercial	7,372,382
Industrial	6,212,151
Other	583,932
Total retail	21,950,382
Wholesale	915,998
Total	22,866,380

Sales (% of total):	
Residential	34.0 %
Commercial	32.2
Industrial	27.2
Other	2.6
Wholesale	4.0
Total	100.0 %

Customers (Year-End):	
Residential	617,771
Commercial	96,142
Industrial	777
Other	4,129
Wholesale	3
Total	718,822

Customers (% of total):	
Residential	85.9 %
Commercial	13.4
Industrial	0.1
Other	0.6
Wholesale	-
Total	100.0 %

GAS REVENUES, SALES AND CUSTOMERS

For the year ended December 31, 2017

Operating Revenues (Millions)	
Residential	\$ 852
Commercial	327
Industrial	470
Sales for resale	33
Other	66
Total	\$ 1,748

Operating Revenues (% of total):	
Residential	48.7 %
Commercial	18.7
Industrial	26.9
Sales for resale	1.9
Other	3.8
Total	100.0 %

Sales (Thousand therms):	
Residential	594,295
Commercial	400,025
Industrial	1,223,579
Sales for resale	95,267
Total	2,313,166

Sales (% of total)	
Residential	25.7 %
Commercial	17.3
Industrial	52.9
Sales for resale	4.1
Total	100.0 %

Customers (Year-end):	
Residential	1,263,975
Commercial	93,495
Industrial	2,136
Sales for resale	9
Total	1,359,615

Customers (% of total):	
Residential	92.9 %
Commercial	6.9
Industrial	0.2
Sales for resale	-
Total	100.0 %

2017 Weather Data (System average):	<u>Actual</u>	<u>Normal</u>
Cooling degree days	2,683	2,449
Heating degree days	1,571	2,093